website: www.jdsu.com/test
COMMUNICATIONS TEST AND MEASUREMENT SOLUTIONS
Key Features
DA-3400/DA-3600A ATM Analysis
Real-time Monitoring and Testing
The ATM network is often blamed for faults in transmission facilities and problems
in performance-sensitive applications. Network downtime and open trouble tickets
increase operating costs, decrease revenue, and can cause customer churn.Using the

 128 MB RAM — 256 MB recommended
 300 MB disk space
Ordering Information
Mainframe
Description  Part number
DA-3400 Data Network Analyzer  DA3400
DA-3600A Data Network Analyzer  DA3600A
Interface Modules
DS1/DS3 E1/E3 WAN/ATM/ISDN  DA3000M-DS/E
DS1/Channelized DS1: Dual RJ connectors, receive sensitivity
0 dBdsx to –30 dBdsx
DS3/Channelized DS3: Dual BNC connectors, terminate receive
sensitivity 200 mVp to 1.2 Vp, DSX receive sensitivity 30 mVp
to 80 mVp, designed for –20 dB resistive loss
E1/Channelized E1:Dual RJ connectors, receive sensitivity
0 dBdsx to –30 dBdsx
E3: Dual BNC connectors, terminate receive sensitivity 110 mVp
to 1.2 Vp, DSX receive sensitivity 30 mVp to 85 mVp, designed
for –20 dB resistive loss
OC-3 STM-1 POS/ATM
OC-3 STM-1 Singlemode (DA-3400 only)  DA3000M-155-SM
Dual SC full-duplex connectors: Optical transmit power –8
dBm to -15 dbm, optical receive sensitivity –14 dBm to
–26 dbm
OC-3 STM-1 Multimode (DA-3400 only)  DA3000M-155-MM
Dual SC full-duplex connectors: Optical transmit power
–14 dBm to -20 dbm, optical receive sensitivity -14 dBm to
–26 dbm
OC-3/12 STM-1/4 POS/ATM
OC-3/12 STM-1/4 Singlemode  DA3000M-622-SM
Dual SC full-duplex connectors: Optical transmit power –8 dBm
to –15 dbm, optical receive sensitivity –14 dBm to –26 dbm
OC-3/12 STM-1/4 Multimode  DA3000M-622-MM
Dual SC full-duplex connectors: Optical transmit power
–14 dBm to -20 dbm, optical receive sensitivity –14 dBm to
–26 dbm
Ethernet
10/100 Base-T Ethernet (DA-3400 only)  DA3000M-10/100
10/100/Gigabit Ethernet  DA3000M-1G
Software and Options
DA-3400 and DA-3600A software
ATM Analysis DA3000S-ATM
Ethernet Analysis DA3000S-Ethernet
WAN Analysis DA3000S-HSW
VoATM Analysis DA3000T-VoATM
VoIP Analysis DA3000T-VoIP
Application Response Time  DA3000T-APPRES
DA-3600A advanced software
Advanced (POS/Ethernet) Analysis DA3600S-Advanced
Streaming Application DA3600S-Streaming
Options
Cardbus Hard Disk Drive  AC-018398
Rack Mount Kit  RM-18006
Gigabit Ethernet Upgrade (DA-3400 only)  DA3000T-1G-U1
622 ATM Upgrade (DA-3400 only)  DA3000T-622-U1
PVA-1000 VoIP Analysis and Playback  PVA-1000-VOIPN